

TERMS OF USE

Welcome to the Xcel Bespoke website (Website). By accessing and using this Website, you agree to the following Terms of Use. Please read these terms carefully. Xcel Bespoke reserves the right to modify these Terms of Use at any time without prior notice.

1. Changes to the Website

Xcel Bespoke may, at any time:

- Update, change, or remove any content on this Website; and/or
- Suspend or discontinue the Website's operation temporarily or permanently.

2. General Disclaimer

- a) This Website and its contents are provided on an "as is" basis. Information presented may contain errors or inaccuracies, and whilst we use best endeavours to ensure accuracy, some information may not always be complete, accurate, or up to date.
- b) Xcel Bespoke uses best endeavours to ensure that our website is available at all times..
- c) Responses to queries on the Website are for general informational purposes and do not constitute professional advice.
- d) Except where required by law (including under the Australian Consumer Law), Xcel Bespoke is not liable for any losses you may suffer as a result of using this Website.

3. Copyright

- a) This Website and its contents are the intellectual property of Xcel Bespoke, unless otherwise stated.
- b) You may view, electronically copy, and print hard copies of material for personal, non-commercial use. Any other use without permission is prohibited under the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth).

4. Trademarks

Nothing in this Website grants any rights to use trademarks displayed, which are the property of Xcel Bespoke or their respective owners.



TERMS OF USE

5. Third-Party Websites

Links to third-party websites are provided for convenience and may not be current. Xcel Bespoke is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these websites.

6. Cookies

Cookies are used to collect data on this Website to improve user experience. You can disable cookies in your browser, but certain features of the Website may not function properly. For more information, please refer to our Cookies policy.

7. Viruses

You are responsible for ensuring that your devices are protected from viruses or other harmful elements when accessing this Website. Xcel Bespoke is not liable for any damage or interference caused by your access to the Website.

8. User-Generated Content (UGC)

- a) If you submit content (UGC) to our Website, you agree that:
- i. The content is original or properly licensed.
- ii. You grant Xcel Bespoke the right to use, display, and modify your UGC.
- iii. UGC must not contain offensive, illegal, or misleading content.

9. Governing Law

These Terms of Use are governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia. By using the Website, you agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts in New South Wales.